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TROPHÉE /  PAPAGO

GAMME     RANGE

FICHE TECHNIQUE      TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

80 100 120 160 180 210 240 270

Thickness (µm) 106 131 154 205 227 265 298 326

Bulk (cm3/g) 1.33 1.31 1.28 1.28 1.26 1.26 1.24 1.21

Bendtsen roughness (W/F) (ml/min) 150 180 180 180 180 180 180 180

Absolute Humidity (%H2O) 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0

Relative Humidity (% in the air) 38 38 44 44 48 48 48 48

160 180 210 240 270

450x640 1000x700 450x640 450x640 700x1000 450x640 450x640 1000x700

Pallet sizes (mm)
940x670 960x690 1050x750 900x690 940x670 1050x750 960x690 960x690 1050x750

Piles 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1

Sheets/ pallet 10 500 10 500 4 500 10 000 8 000 3 500 7 000 6 200 3 000

Tabbed by 250 250 125 125 125 125 100 100 100

Ream weight (kg) 11,52 11,52 14 6,48 7,56 18,37 6,91 7,77 18,9

Pallet weight (kg) 484 484 504 518 484 514 484 482 567

Palletization 80 100 120

450x640 650x920 880x610 450x640 450x640 880x610

Pallet sizes (mm)
940x670 960x690 960x690 900x640 960x690 940x670 940x670 960x690 900x640

Piles 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1

Sheets/ pallet 20 000 20 000 12 500 12 500 16 000 16 000 14 000 14 000 8 500

Tabbed by 500 500 250 250 250 250 250 250 250

Ream weight (kg) 11,52 11,52 11,96 10,73 7,20 7,20 8,64 8,64 16,10

Pallet weight (kg) 461 461 598 536 461 461 484 484 547

ROUGHNESS
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TROPHÉE / PAPAGO

Créez, classez, faites partager une émotion.
Trophée offre une palette unique de teintes pastels, intenses 
ou fluo pour répondre à vos besoins et envies de création.
Couleurs chaudes, teintes délicates ou éclatantes, excellente 
résistance à la lumière et parfaite homogénéité de coloration, 
Trophée garantit une qualité irréprochable à vos documents. 
Trophée est compatible avec les impressions offset, laser et 
jet d’encre.
Trophée se décline dans une palette de 42 couleurs, 
8 grammages de 80 à 270 g/m2 dans des formats variés.
La gamme coordonnée A4/A3 est également disponible sur 
stock.

Create, classify, share an emotion.
Trophée offers a unique palette of pastel, intense or 
fluorescent shades to meet your creative needs and desires.
Warm colours, delicate or bright shades, excellent resistance 
to light and perfect homogeneity of colouring, Trophée 
guarantees a lawless quality for your documents. Trophée is 
compatible with offset, laser and inkjet printing.
Trophée is available in a palette of 42 colours, 8 substances 
from 80 to 270 gsm in various sizes. 
The coordinated A4/A3 range is also available from mill stock.

REBECCA Color
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80g 100g 120g

Colour Ref.
450 x 640

            

650 x 920 880 x 610 450 x 640

            

450 x 640

            

880 x 610

Pearl Grey 9200 2043BC 2042C 2310C

Steel Grey 9500 2061BC 2112PC

Cream 2200 2023NBC 2023BC 2022C 3005C 3073BC 3073PC 2139BC 2139PC 2311C

Chamois 2500 2019NBC 2019BC 2018C 3004C 3021PC 2140PC 2312SC

Caramel 2800 3041BC 5380C 2141PC

Orange 4500 3024BC 3023C 3025C 2148PC

Abricot 4300 2064BC 2085C 2113PC

Peach 4400 2037BC

Gold 3800 2003BC 2002C 2142PC

Daffodil 3300 3029BC 3028C 3030C 3070PC 2157PC

Canary 3200 2027NBC 2027BC 2026C 3006C 3036PC 2063PC 2317C

Salmon 4100 2011BC 2010C 2143PC

Pink 5200 2015BC 2014C 3660C 3077PC 2057PC 2319C

Lilac 6200 2039BC 3009C 2144PC 2320C

Violet 6500 2169BC 2170PC

Wild Rose 5400 2070NBC 2070BC 2114PC

Lavender 7500 2066NBC 2066BC

Dark Blue 7400 3014BC 3013C 3015BC 3040PC 2145PC 2321C

Sky Blue 7300 3032BC 3033C 5360BC 2146PC 2322C

Blue 7100 2035NBC 2035BC 2034C 3008BC 3074PC 2075PC 2323SC

Nature Green 8500 2004BC 2005C 2458PC 2073PC

Jade 8200 3019BC 3018C 3020BC 2147PC

Green 8300 2031NBC 2031BC 2030C 3007C 3075PC 2084PC 2325C

Flame 4700 2056BC 3050SC 2062PC

Intensive Orange 4900 2046BC 3045C 2136PC 2326C

Coral Red 5800 2054BC 2077PC

Intensive Red 5900 2050NBC 2050BC 3046C 2130PC 2327SC

Intensive Pink 5500 2049BC 3048C 2133PC 2328C

Intensive Lilac 6800 2053BC 3051C

Royal Blue 7800 2081BC 2178PC

Intensive Blue 7900 2051NBC 2051BC 3047C 2137PC 2330C

Intensive Yellow 3500 2048NBC 2048BC 3043C 3017PC 2134PC 2331C

Sunflower 3700 2082BC 2159PC

Intensive Green 8700 2047BC 3044C 2135PC 2332C

Billiard Green 8800 2058BC

Forest Green 8900 2052BC 3049C 2131PC

Black 9950 2001BC 2459PC 2335C

Havana 2900 2566BC

Fluo Pink 5000 2074BC

Fluo Yellow 3000 2072BC

Fluo Green 8000 2055BC

Fluo Orange 4000 2068BC

TROPHÉE

FULL PALLET  (Delivery Unit = 1 pallet/item)
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160g 180g 210g 240g 270g

Ref.
450 x 640

            

1000 x 700 450 x 640 450 x 640 700 x 1000 450 x 640 450 x 640 1000 x 700
Colour

9200 2041PC Pearl Grey

9500 2116PC 1699BC Steel Grey

2200 2149BC 2149PC 2535PC 2559PC 1664BC 2478PC 2494PC 1650CC Cream

2500 2040PC 2479PC Chamois

2800 2150PC Caramel

4500 2044PC Orange

4300 2117PC Abricot

4400 2461PC Peach

3800 2151PC Gold

3300 2156PC 2557PC 2481PC 2496PC Daffodil

3200 2069PC 2563PC 1666BC 2480PC Canary

4100 2152PC Salmon

5200 2060PC 2562PC 1698PC 2484PC Pink

6200 2045PC Lilac

6500 Violet

5400 2118PC Wild Rose

7500 Lavender

7400 2153PC 2564PC 1667BC 2487PC 2503PC Dark Blue

7300 2154PC 2554PC 2486PC Sky Blue

7100 2078PC Blue

8500 2067PC 2467PC 2490PC 2505PC Nature Green

8200 2155PC Jade

8300 2087PC 2561PC 1693BC 2477PC Green

4700 2059PC 2469PC 2492PC Flame

4900 2095PC 1632BC Intensive Orange

5800 2065PC Coral Red

5900 2092PC 2539PC 2470PC 1636BC 2493PC 1652CC Intensive Red

5500 2089PC Intensive Pink

6800 2086PC Intensive Lilac

7800 2158PSC Royal Blue

7900 2083PC 2466PC 1640BC 2488PC Intensive Blue

3500 2097PC 2463PC 1635BC 2482PC 1656CC Intensive Yellow

3700 2462PC 2464PC 2483PC Sunflower

8700 2096PC 1633BC Intensive Green

8800 2115PC 2471PC 1649BC 2472PC Billiard Green

8900 2080PC Forest Green

9950 2460PC 2543PC 1647CC 1659CC Black

2900 2569PC Havana

TROPHÉE

FULL PALLET  (Delivery Unit = 1 pallet/item)
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80g 100g 120g 160g

Colour Ref.
450 x 640 650 x 920 450 x 640 450 x 640 450 x 640 1000 x 700

Pearl Grey 9200 2043RC 2042RC 2041RC

Steel Grey 9500 2061RC 2112RC 2116RC

Cream 2200 2023RC 2022RC 3073RC 2139RC 2149RC 2535RC

Chamois 2500 2019RC 2018RC 2140RC 2040RC

Caramel 2800 3041RC 2150RC

Orange 4500 3024RC 3023RC 2148RC 2044RC

Abricot 4300 2064RC 2085RC 2113RC 2117RC

Peach 4400 2037RC 2461RC

Gold 3800 2003RC 2002RC 2142RC 2151RC

Daffodil 3300 3029RC 3028RC 3070RC 2157RC 2156RC

Canary 3200 2027RC 2026RC 3036RC 2063RC 2069RC

Salmon 4100 2011RC 2010RC 2143RC 2152RC

Pink 5200 2015RC 2014RC 3077RC 2057RC 2060RC

Lilac 6200 2039RC 2144RC 2045RC

Violet 6500 2169RC 2170RC

Wild Rose 5400 2070RC 2114RC 2118RC

Lavender 7500 2066RC 2336RC 2345RC

Dark Blue 7400 3014RC 3013RC 3040RC 2145RC 2153RC

Sky Blue 7300 3032RC 3033RC 2146RC 2154RC

Blue 7100 2035RC 2034RC 3074RC 2075RC 2078RC

Nature Green 8500 2004RC 2005RC 2458RC 2073RC 2067RC

Jade 8200 3019RC 3018RC 2147RC 2155RC

Green 8300 2031RC 2030RC 3075RC 2084RC 2087RC

Flame 4700 2056RC 2062RC 2059RC

Intensive Orange 4900 2046RC 2136RC 2095RC

Coral Red 5800 2054RC 2077RC 2065RC

Intensive Red 5900 2050RC 2130RC 2092RC 2539RC

Intensive Pink 5500 2049RC 2133RC 2089RC

Intensive Lilac 6800 2053RC 2086RC

Royal Blue 7800 2081RC 2178RC 2158RC

Intensive Blue 7900 2051RC 2137RC 2083RC

Intensive Yellow 3500 2048RC 3017RC 2134RC 2097RC

Sunflower 3700 2082RC 2159RC 2462RC

Intensive Green 8700 2047RC 2135RC 2096RC

Billiard Green 8800 2058RC 2115RC

Forest Green 8900 2052RC 2131RC 2080RC

Black 9950 2001RC 2459RC 2460RC 2543RC

Havana 2900 2566RC 2569RC

Fluo Pink 5000 2074RC

Fluo Yellow 3000 2072RC

Fluo Green 8000 2055RC

Fluo Orange 4000 2068RC

PAPAGO

SPLIT PALLET  (minimum delivery entity Unit = 100kg/item)
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180g 210g 240g 270g

Ref.
450 x 640 700 x 1000 450 x 640 450 x 640 1000 x 700

Colour

9200 Pearl Grey

9500 Steel Grey

2200 2559RC 2478RC 2494RC 1650RC Cream

2500 2479RC Chamois

2800 Caramel

4500 Orange

4300 Abricot

4400 Peach

3800 Gold

3300 2557RC 2481RC 2496RC Daffodil

3200 2563RC 2480RC Canary

4100 Salmon

5200 2562RC 2484RC Pink

6200 Lilac

6500 Violet

5400 Wild Rose

7500 Lavender

7400 2564RC 2487RC 2503RC Dark Blue

7300 2554RC 2486RC Sky Blue

7100 Blue

8500 2467RC 2490RC 2505RC Nature Green

8200 Jade

8300 2561RC 2477RC Green

4700 2469RC 2492RC Flame

4900 Intensive Orange

5800 Coral Red

5900 2470RC 2493RC 1652RC Intensive Red

5500 Intensive Pink

6800 Intensive Lilac

7800 Royal Blue

7900 2466RC 2488RC Intensive Blue

3500 2463RC 2482RC 1656RC Intensive Yellow

3700 2464RC 2483RC Sunflower

8700 Intensive Green

8800 2471RC 2472RC Billiard Green

8900 Forest Green

9950 1647RC 1659RC Black

2900 Havana

PAPAGO

SPLIT PALLET  (minimum delivery entity Unit = 100kg/item)


